


GUJARAT 7WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,SATURDAY,APRIL9,2022

Notice Inviting Tender
UPNEDA invites Online Bids from Prospective Bidders through GeM Portal for
Empanelment & Rate Contract for Design, manufacture, supply, erection, testing
and commissioning including comprehensive warranty maintenance for 5 years
of 5kW Grid Interactive Rooftop Solar Power Plants with Zero-Export for captive
use (Capex Mode) in various Secondary School Buildings at various places in
the State of Uttar Pradesh under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan
(RMSA).

The work completion time for all the above work is 4 (four) month. The Bid doc-
ument is available at GeMPortal from 08.04.2022. Interested bidders may view,
download the Bid document, seek clarification and submit their Bid through
GeMPortalupto the date and time mentioned in the table below:
(a) Availability of tender document on website From : 08.04.2022
(b) Bid submission end date & Time On: 06.05.2022 upto 6:00 pm
(c) Pre Bid Meeting On: 13.04.2022 at 12:30 pm
(d) Online technical Bid Opening date & time On: 06.05.2022 at 6:30 pm
(e) Tentative Online financial Bid Opening date

& time (Only of technically qualified bidders) On: 11.05.2022 at 3:00 pm
(f) Venue of opening of technical UPNEDA Head Office,

& financial Bids VibhutiKhand, Gomti Nagar,
Lucknow-226010

Numbers of the system mentioned as above, may increase or decrease. Direc-
tor, Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UP-
NEDA) reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any
reason thereof. The decision of Director UPNEDA will be final and binding.

Director, UPNEDA

Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA)
(Deptt. of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of U.P.)

VibhutiKhand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow
TeleFax: 0522-2720779, 2720829, Mob: 9415609012

Website: www.upneda.org.in E-Mail: compneda@rediffmail.com

S.No Name of Work Total Nos of School &
Capacity

Tentative Estimated
Cost

1

Design, manufacture, supply, erec-
tion, testing and commissioning in-
cluding comprehensive warranty
maintenance for 5 years of 5 kW
Grid Interactive Rooftop Solar

Power Plants with Zero-Export for
captive use (Capex Mode) in vari-
ous Secondary School buildings at
various places in the State of Uttar

Pradesh.

1070 Nos
&

5.35 MW
The tentative capacity
mentioned abovewhich
may vary widely. De-
pending upon the de-
mands to be received
from various sources.

Rs21,40,00,000/-

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED
Vidyut Shavano Race Course. Vadodara. India - 390007. Ph. 91-265-6612133. Fax: 91-265-2341588

E-mail: cepnp.gsccl@gebmail.com Website: www.gsecl.in
CIN: U40100GJ19935GCO19968

CALL FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
(For setting up Green hydrogen plant & Fuel c II at Utran & Dhuvaran Gas based power plant)

The Chief Engineer (P&P), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited invites Expression of Interest For
“DESIGN ENGNEERING SUPPLY & PROCUREMENT, CONSTRACTION, OPERATION AND MAIN-
TANCE OF GREEN HYDROGEN PRODUCTION & FUEL CELL PLANT AT UTRAN & DHUVARAN GAS
BASED POWER STATION IN THE STATE OF GUJARAT.
No Particulars Date & Time
1 Site Visit (Utran Power Plant) 20/04/2022 (11.00AM)
2 Site Visit (Dhuvaran Power plant) 21/04/2022 (11.00 AM)
3 Presentation by Bidders 28/04/2022 (11.00 AM): at

GSECL office: Vadodara.
4 Last date of submission of EOI 04/05/2022
(Request shall be submitted to scre.gsecl@gebmail.com; dere3,gsecl@gebmail.com before
26/04/2022 Contact details: Sh P R Chaudhary: 9925208847 & Sh Ujit Shukla: 9687663082)
Note: Be remain updated with above Web Sites for any notices/ amendments/ clarifications etc. till opening
of Tender.
Sd/-
(D M Jethva)
Chief Engineer (P&P)
Gujarat State Electricity corporation Limited

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD,APRIL8

THEGUJARATAnti-Corruption
Bureau (ACB)detained the town
planningofficer of Gandhinagar
andhis accomplice for allegedly
accepting a bribe of Rs 15 lakh
Friday.
According to ACB officials,

TownPlanningOfficer (Grade1)
Nayan Natwarlal Mehta and
Planning Assistant (Grade 3)
SanjayHathila --bothassociated
with the Town Planning
Department of theGandhinagar
UrbanDevelopment Authority
(GUDA)--wereheldallegedlyac-
cepting a bribe of Rs 15 lakh in
cashatMehta'soffice.
"The complainant'swifewas

allotted possession of twoplots

near thehighway in Shertha vil-
lageofGandhinagarbythedistrict
collector. The complainant had
submitted an applicationwith
GUDAforthefinalmeasurement
of thetwoplots.Thepowertodo
measurementwaswith the ac-
cusedMehtawhohaddemanded
abribeofRs15lakhfromthecom-
plainant,"saidanACBofficial.
The complainant submitted

thephonerecordingofMehtade-
manding the bribe afterwhich
ACBsetatrap.Meanwhile,Mehta
hadaskedthecomplainanttogive
Rs 1 lakh to SanjayHathila, the
secondaccused,andtheremain-
ing amountwas supposed tobe
giventohimathisofficeonFriday.
Both the accused have been

detainedandbookedunder sec-
tions of the Prevention of
CorruptionAct.

KAMAALSAIYED
SURAT,APRIL8

GUJARATHOMEMinisterHarsh
SanghavionFridaywarnedoftak-
ingstrictactionagainstpoliceof-
ficerswhomisbehavewithpeo-
plewhocome file complaints or
forpassportverification.
Sanghaviwas speaking after

inauguratingthecareerguidance
centre for childrenof policeper-
sonnelandpoliceshoppingplaza
atAthwalinesareainSurat.
Addressingagatheringofpo-

licepersonnel, theminister said,
“Ifacitizencontactspoliceforreg-
isteringtheftofamobilephoneor
forpassportverification,heorshe
shouldnot be called for the sec-
ond time and also not be kept
waiting for longhours in thepo-
lice station. The police officials
shouldmade arrangements in
such away that the citizens get
theirworkdoneinonego....Aswe
felicitate police officials for their
exemplarywork,wewillalsonot
tolerateanyruthlessormisbehav-
iorbypoliceoncitizens. If sucha
complaintcomestous,Iwilltake
strictactionagainstthem...”
Later,SanghavitoldTheIndian

Express,"Weknowthatpoliceof-
ficials are doing excellent jobs
from their ends, but there are a
fewcopswhomisbehavetowards
complainants, which damages

theimageofpolice.Around60per
centofcomplainantscometothe
police station overmobile theft,
vehicle theftor forpassportveri-
fications. If they are tackledgen-
tly then such issueswould not
happen.Wearemovingaheadto
makepolice citizen-friendly.We
havetoldthetoppoliceofficialsto
visit the police stationswithout
intimation,sothattheycanknow
theground-levelreality..."
Sanghavi,whowasaccompa-

nied by representatives of dia-
mond, textile industries, and
Southern Gujarat Chamber of
CommerceandIndustry, alsoin-
teractedwiththestudentsofpo-
licepersonnelwhowereprepar-
ing for competitive exams, for
whomthecareerguidancecentre
hasbeenstarted.

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD,APRIL8

WITH THE purpose of finding
bright students from across
Gujarat and further develop
their abilities, Children’s
University Gandhinagar Friday
launched'BharatGyanPariksha'.
Students of classes 6 to 12

willbeabletoparticipate inthis
examination,theregistrationfor
whichwillstartfromApril9and
last for one month. Topics in-
cluding History of India,
Geography, Environment,
LanguageandLiterature,Current
Trends,SportsWorld,Civicsand
Constitutionwill be covered in
theexam.Studymaterialsforthe
same will be provided along
with theregistration.
University Vice Chancellor

Harshad Patel said that
Children'sUniversity is going to
organize theworld's largest on-
line summer camp
Kalamrutam-2022. This sum-
mercampwillbeheldfromMay
11 till 15 inwhich 10 lakh chil-
drenareexpectedtobeinvolved.
Prizes of up to Rs 2 lakhwill be
given in this camp.

Ahmedabad: A Rajkot court on
April1sentencedthreeaccused
to 10 years of rigorous impris-
onmentforattemptingtogang-
rape awoman inMay2020.
According to prosecution,

the case dates back to May
2020,whentheaccused--Ravi
Chauhan,SagarZalaandChirag
Ravrani -- tried to rape the
womanwho had gone to fetch
water from a village tap. The
prosecutionthroughAdditional
Public Prosecutor Kartikey
Parekh arguedRavi andChirag
hadadmitted that they tried to
rape the woman while Sagar
was recording the video of the
act on a mobile phone. The
woman had also deposed she
wassubjectedtothesexualacts
without her consent.
Dhoraji additional sessions

judge Rahul Mahesh Chander
Sharma in his verdict noted
that “during the recording of
her (victim’s) testimony, the
victim was visibly uncomfort-
ableandshehadstartedcrying
after seeing the accused per-
sons,” and following examina-
tionofwitnesses andevidence
onrecord,held that theactwas
committed without consent
and against the victim’swill.

3 sentenced to
10 years of RI
for attempting
to rape woman

HomeMinisterHarsh
Sanghavi inaugurates the
careerguidancecentre in
SuratonFriday.Express

Town planning officer,
aide held for accepting
Rs 15 lakh in bribe

GANDHINAGAR

Children’s
university to
hold exam for
students of
classes 6-12

Sanghavi warns of
action against cops who
misbehave with people

Ahmedabad



6 | | @¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  £¼½‡¼¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 9 @¼Ì½Š¼œÿ¼, 2022ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼C
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 8

@¼¼Ì¬h›Ì½ÿ¼ü¼¼‡¼Â °¡¼¼A¬¼Ì¡¼¼
L¡¼¼Ì‡h¬¼Ì £¼ÆO¡¼¼�Ì @¼Ì¡¼Â
^°Ì�¼t¼ K�Â °t¼Â KÌ t¼Ì
ú¼¼�t¼Âü¼ KÌ½�ü¼� A½‡mS¼¼Ì
¬¼¼x¼Ì K¼Ìm£¼Ì½�ZS¼û¼¼Z
ú¼¼S¼Ây¼�Â‡¼Ì @¼Z½t¼û¼ ¬¡¼—Š¼
@¼¼Š¼Â �°Â \Ì @¼‡¼Ì 14
¬¼ŠhÌûù¼�x¼Â ½¬¼m‡¼Â-ù¼ÍS¼ÿ¼Æ–
—Š¼ Š¼� ÷ÿ¼¼AhØ¬¼ £¼— K�Â
�°Â \Ì. 

K¼Ìm£¼Ì�û¼¼Z ú¼¼S¼Ây¼�Â
°Ìkº¼, t¼Ì‡¼Â ½¡¼t¼�r¼ Š¼œr¼¼ÿ¼Â
Š¼�‡¼Â y�ÌK KÌ½�ü¼� @¼‡ü¼‡¼Â
÷ÿ¼¼AhØ¬¼ Š¼� ù¼ÌkK¼Ì ¡¼Ì[¼Â £¼KÌ
\Ì.

°¼ÿ¼û¼¼Z C½‡mS¼¼Ì t¼ÆKÄ£¼
@¼Ì�ÿ¼¼C‡¬¼, Kt¼¼� @¼Ì�¡¼Ìd
@¼‡¼Ì @¼û¼Ì½�K‡¼ @¼Ì�ÿ¼¼A‡¬¼
¬¼¼x¼Ì K¼Ìm£¼Ì� ú¼¼S¼Ây¼�Â
†¼�¼¡¼Ì \Ì.

½¬¼m‡¼Â-ù¼ÍS¼ÿ¼Æ– ÷ÿ¼¼Ah
14 ¬¼ŠhÌûù¼�x¼Â
@¼k¡¼¼½mü¼¼û¼¼Z [¼¼� ¡¼Q¼t¼
@¼Ì330 ½¡¼û¼¼‡¼ Š¼� K¼û¼

K�£¼Ì, @¼Ìû¼ ù¼Z‡¼Ì
@¼Ì�ÿ¼¼A‡¬¼‡¼¼ ¬¼Zü¼ÆLt¼
½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡¼¼ü¼Æ Z \Ì.

t¼Ìû¼¼Z ‡¼¼Í†¼¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z \Ì

KÌ, K¼ÌCŠ¼r¼ @¼Ì�ÿ¼¼A‡¬¼ …¼�¼
@¼¼Ì¬h›Ì½ÿ¼ü¼¼ @¼‡¼Ì y½P¼r¼
ú¼¼�t¼ ¡¼[[¼Ì‡¼Â @¼¼ Š¼œx¼û¼
¬¼Â†¼Â ÷ÿ¼¼Ah \Ì, ]Ì ù¼ÍS¼ÿ¼Æ–

@¼‡¼Ì ½¬¼m‡¼Â ¡¼[[¼Ì‡¼Â °¼ÿ¼‡¼Â
¬¼¼Ðx¼Â dmŠ¼Â û¼Æ¬¼¼ö�Âx¼Â
ÿ¼S¼ú¼S¼ w¼r¼ Kÿ¼¼Kx¼Â yÈ� \Ì.
°¼ÿ¼û¼¼Z, L¡¼¼Ì‡h¬¼ û¼¼w¼ @¼ÌK ]
û¼¼S¼™ Š¼� - û¼Ìÿ¼ù¼¼Ì‡¼™ @¼‡¼Ì
½yÿ°Â ¡¼[[¼Ì - y� @¼k¡¼¼½mü¼Ì
Š¼¼Z[¼ ¡¼Q¼t¼ ú¼¼�t¼ û¼¼hÌ
÷ÿ¼¼Ah [¼ÿ¼¼¡¼Ì \Ì.

½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡¼¼ü¼Æ Z \Ì
KÌ, L¡¼¼Ì‡h¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì C½‡mS¼¼Ì
¡¼[[¼Ì ¬¼È½[¼t¼ K¼Ìm£¼Ì� K�¼�‡¼¼
ú¼¼S¼—Š¼Ì, 50 x¼Â ¡¼†¼Æ
ú¼¼�t¼Âü¼ £¼°Ì�¼Ìû¼¼Zx¼Â
½¬¼m‡¼Â‡¼Â ¬¼Æ†¼¼�Ìÿ¼Â ¡¼‡¼-
¬h¼ÌŠ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Ì¬¼x¼Â û¼Æ¬¼¼ö�¼Ì‡¼Ì
Š¼r¼ ÿ¼¼ú¼ x¼¡¼¼‡¼¼Ì 
\Ì.

t¼Ìû¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡¼¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z
°t¼Æ Z KÌ, @¼ÌK ¡¼Q¼t¼ @¼¼Q¼�Â
@¼¼ÌŠ¼ @¼Š¼¼ü¼¼ ù¼¼y S¼œ¼°K¼Ì‡¼Ì
û¼¼w¼ ú¼¼�t¼‡¼¼ û¼ÆQü¼ £¼°Ì�¼Ì ]
‡¼°Ã, Š¼r¼ Š¼Èr¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì S¼¼Ì¡¼¼
]Ì¡¼¼ T¼r¼¼ ÿ¼¼ÌK½Š¼œü¼ Š¼œ¼yÌ½£¼K
£¼°Ì�¼Ìû¼¼Zx¼Â Š¼r¼ ¡¼†¼Æ
¬¼Æ½¡¼†¼¼]‡¼K ¬¼Æÿ¼ú¼t¼¼
û¼º¼£¼Ì.

A½‡mS¼¼Ì ¬¼¼x¼Ì K¼Ìm£¼Ì� Š¼¼h™‡¼�½£¼Š¼‡¼Ì
\ÌŸ¼ÆZ ¬¡¼—Š¼ @¼¼Š¼Â �°Ìÿ¼Â L¡¼¼Ö‡h¼¬¼

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼C
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 8

û¼À¬¼mÂd-ù¼Ì‡d A½‡mü¼¼@¼Ì
£¼ÆO¡¼¼�Ì 2022‡¼¼ Š¼œx¼û¼
½w¼û¼¼½¬¼K S¼¼º¼¼û¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼¼
¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼û¼¼Z 26 hK¼‡¼¼Ì E\¼º¼¼Ì
‡¼¼Í†¼¼¡ü¼¼Ì °t¼¼Ì, ]Ì
¬¼Ìû¼ÂK‡mLh�‡¼Â @¼\t¼,
¡¼Ð½§¼K ¬¼Šÿ¼¼ü¼ [¼ÌA‡¼ ½¡¼P¼ÌŠ¼¼Ì
@¼‡¼Ì ¡¼†¼t¼¼ A‡¼Š¼Æh @¼‡¼Ì
ÿ¼¼Ì½]½¬hL¬¼ Q¼[¼™‡¼¼ Š¼mK¼�¼Ì
°¼Ì¡¼¼ \t¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼Â @¼Ì¬¼ü¼Æ¡¼Â @¼‡¼Ì
¬¼Ìm¼‡¼ ù¼Z‡¼Ì‡¼Â û¼]ù¼Èt¼ û¼¼ZS¼
Š¼� ¬¼¡¼¼� \Ì.

û¼À¬¼mÂd ù¼Ì‡d A½‡mü¼¼@¼Ì
@¼ÌK ½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ
KÌ, KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì 2021 ‡¼¼
^‡ü¼Æ@¼¼�Â-û¼¼[¼™‡¼¼
¬¼û¼ü¼S¼¼º¼¼û¼¼Z 3,193
@¼ÌKû¼¼Ì‡¼ÆZ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ Kü¼Æš °t¼ÆZ.

4,000x¼Â ¡¼†¼Æ @¼ÌKû¼¼Ì‡¼Â
@¼tü¼¼� ¬¼Æ†¼Â‡¼Â ¬¼¡¼¼Î[[¼ @¼¼Ìm™�
ù¼ÍK @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â û¼½°‡¼¼@¼¼Ìû¼¼Z
¬¼K¼�¼tû¼K „½ªK¼Ìr¼ t¼�ö
y¼Ì�Â �°Â \Ì, @¼Ìû¼ t¼Ìû¼¼Z
Eû¼Ì�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ.

A-Lÿ¼¼¬¼ ÿ¼¼ÍS¼ ¡°Âÿ¼ù¼Ìd
¬¼Ìm¼‡¼ Š¼œx¼û¼ ½w¼û¼¼½¬¼K
S¼¼º¼¼û¼¼Z ¬¼¼Ðx¼Â ¡¼†¼Æ ¡¼Ì[¼¼t¼ÆZ
û¼¼ÌmÌÿ¼ �¶¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ, `ü¼¼�Ì

_@¼Ìÿ¼¬¼Â ¬¼¼Ðx¼Â ¡¼†¼Æ ¡¼Ì[¼¼t¼Â
@¼Ì¬¼ü¼Æ¡¼Â °t¼Â, tü¼¼ù¼¼y
_@¼Ìÿ¼@¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì _@¼Ìÿ¼A
@¼Ì¬¼ü¼Æ¡¼Â‡¼¼Ì Oû¼ @¼¼¡¼Ì \Ì.

Š¼œx¼û¼ ½w¼û¼¼½¬¼K S¼¼º¼¼û¼¼Z
@¼Ì@¼Ìû¼_ @¼‡¼Ì ¬¼ÆŠ¼� ÿ¼Ld�Â
K¼� Š¼¼Ìh™ö¼Ì½ÿ¼ü¼¼Ìû¼¼Z 35
hK¼‡¼¼Ì ¡¼†¼¼�¼Ì x¼ü¼¼Ì \Ì, @¼Ìû¼
t¼Ìû¼¼Z Eû¼Ì�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ.

û¼À¬¼½md ù¼Ì‡d A½‡mü¼¼‡¼¼
û¼Ì‡¼Ì¿]S¼ ½m�ÌLh� @¼‡¼Ì
¬¼ÂA@¼¼Ì û¼¼Àh‡¼ §¼Ì‡KÌ
¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼‡¼¼ Š¼œy£¼™‡¼ @¼ZS¼Ì
½hŠŠ¼r¼Â K�t¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ,
L¡¼¼h™� 1‡¼¼ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼x¼Â
ÿ¼¼Zù¼¼S¼¼º¼¼‡¼Â ½�K¡¼�Â û¼¼hÌ
û¼]ù¼Èt¼ Š¼¼ü¼¼Ì \Ì.

t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì Eû¼Ìü¼Æš °t¼ÆZ KÌ,
¬¼Ìû¼ÂK‡mLh�‡¼Â @¼\t¼,
¡¼Ð½§¼K ¬¼Šÿ¼¼ü¼ [¼ÌA‡¼û¼¼Z
½¡¼P¼ÌŠ¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì ¡¼†¼t¼¼ A‡¼Š¼Æh
Q¼[¼™ ]Ì¡¼¼ ¬¼t¼t¼ t¼Â¡¼œ
°Ìm½¡¼‡m‡¼¼ ¬¼Zyú¼™û¼¼Z @¼¼ ½¬¼½~
û¼°t¡¼Š¼Èr¼™ ù¼‡¼Â ^ü¼ \Ì.

§¼Ì‡KÌ ¡¼†¼Æû¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ
KÌ, @¼û¼¼�¼ A½t¼°¼¬¼û¼¼Z
¬¼¡¼¼Î[[¼ Oû¼‡¼Â ù¼ÍK ¬¼¼x¼Ì,
@¼û¼‡¼Ì ½¡¼§¼¼¬¼ \Ì KÌ @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â
û¼½°‡¼¼@¼¼Ìû¼¼Z @¼¼ ¡¼Ê½~‡¼Â S¼½t¼
[¼¼ÿ¼Æ �°Ì£¼Ì.

û¼À¬¼½md-ù¼Íd B½mü¼¼‡¼ÆZ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ 26
hK¼ G\º¼Â‡¼Ì 4,022 ü¼Æ½‡¼hÌ �¶¼ÆZ  

ÿ¼Ì‡¬¼K¼h™ ¡¼†¼Æ @¼¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼¼C‡¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¼™
¡¼mÌ ½¡¼½¡¼†¼ ¡¼¬t¼Æ@¼¼Ì‡¼ÆZ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ K�£¼Ì

¬¼¼Ì÷hù¼ÍK-¬¼û¼Àx¼t¼ @¼¼A¡¼Ì� ½�hÌÿ¼� ÿ¼Ì‡¬¼K¼hÎ ‡ü¼¼K¼,
¿û¼w¼¼, h¼h¼ ½Lÿ¼K @¼‡¼Ì @¼‡ü¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¼™ Š¼� Š¼œ¼ ÌmLh @¼¼Ìö�
K�Â‡¼Ì t¼Ì‡¼Â @¼¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼¼A‡¼ °¼]�Â‡¼¼ ½¡¼¬t¼�r¼‡¼Â ̂ °Ì�¼t¼ K�Â
\Ì. @¼¼ Š¼S¼ÿ¼Æ Z @¼¼ L¡¼¼h™û¼¼Z t¼û¼¼û¼ @¼¼Zt¼��¼ª›Âü¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¼™
Š¼� °¼]�Â ¡¼†¼¼�¡¼¼‡¼Â t¼Ì‡¼Â ü¼¼Ì]‡¼¼‡¼¼Ì @¼ÌK ú¼¼S¼ \Ì.

@¼¼ Š¼S¼ÿ¼Æ Z @¼û¼¼�¼ S¼œ¼°K¼Ì‡¼Â ù¼yÿ¼¼t¼Â Š¼¬¼ZyS¼Â@¼¼Ì‡¼ Ì
@¼‡¼Æ—Š¼ ¬¼¼[¼Â @¼¼Ìû‡¼Â[¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼ ù¼œ¼‡mû¼¼Z ¬¼ZŠ¼ Èr¼™Š¼r¼Ì —Š¼¼Zt¼½�t¼
K�¡¼¼‡¼¼ @¼û¼¼�¼ ¬¼t¼t¼ Š¼œü¼t‡¼¼Ì‡¼ Ì Š¼œK¼½£¼t¼ K�Ì \Ì.

ÿ¼Ì‡¬¼K¼h™‡¼¼ ¬¼ÂA@¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì ¬¼°-¬x¼¼Š¼K ½Š¼ü¼Æ©¼ ù¼Z¬¼ÿ¼Ì
@¼ÌK ½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z KÌ, @¼¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼¼A‡¼ û¼¼KÎhŠÿ¼Ì¬¼ Š¼�
Š¼S¼ û¼ÈK¡¼¼x¼Â @¼û¼‡¼Ì Š¼°Ìÿ¼¼ K�t¼¼ Š¼r¼ ¡¼†¼Æ ¬¼Æÿ¼ú¼ ù¼‡¼¡¼¼û¼¼Z
û¼yy û¼º¼£¼Ì `ü¼¼�Ì @¼û¼Ì @¼¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¬¼™ Š¼� ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ K�Â‡¼Ì
@¼û¼¼�¼ S¼œ¼°K¼Ì‡¼¼Ì ½¡¼§¼¼¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì Q¼�ÂyÂ‡¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Æú¼¡¼
^º¼¡¼¡¼¼‡¼Æ Z [¼¼ÿ¼Æ �¼Q¼Â£¼Æ Z.

K¼Ì½¡¼m-19 û¼°¼û¼¼�Â@¼Ì ½�hÌÿ¼ ¡¼Š¼�¼£¼‡¼Ì ¡¼ÌS¼ @¼¼Šü¼¼Ì
°¼Ì¡¼¼x¼Â, @¼¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼¼A‡¼ ù¼^�¼Ì @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â ¡¼©¼¼Îû¼¼Z ¬¼t¼t¼
‡¼¡¼Â‡¼t¼¼ @¼‡¼Ì ù¼œ¼‡m A½L¡¼hÂ‡¼Ì @¼¼S¼º¼ †¼Š¼¼¡¼£¼Ì t¼Ì¡¼Â
@¼Š¼ÌP¼¼ \Ì, KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z.

½Kü¼¼ A½‡mü¼¼@¼Ì ¬¼Ìÿh¼Ì¬¼, ¬¼¼Ì‡¼Ìh‡¼Â
¬¼Æ†¼¼�Ìÿ¼Â @¼¼¡¼Ê½u¼‡¼Â �]È@¼¼t¼ K�Â

@¼¼Ìh¼Ìû¼ÌK� ½Kü¼¼ A½‡mü¼¼@¼Ì £¼ÆO¡¼¼�Ì t¼Ì‡¼Â ù¼Ì ÿ¼¼ÌK½Š¼œü¼
Š¼œ¼ÌmLh, ¬¼Ìÿh¼Ì¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì ¬¼¼Ì‡¼Ìh‡¼¼ ½�øÌ£¼ ¡¼d™‡¼ ÿ¼¼Ì‡[¼ Kü¼¼™ \Ì, ]Ì‡¼Â
¿Kû¼t¼ @¼‡¼ÆOû¼Ì 10.19 ÿ¼¼Q¼ —½Š¼ü¼¼ @¼‡¼Ì 7.15 ÿ¼¼Q¼ —½Š¼ü¼¼
(@¼ÌL¬¼-£¼¼Ì—û¼, Š¼¼‡¼ A½‡mü¼¼) x¼Â £¼— x¼¼ü¼ \Ì. KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ
°t¼ÆZ KÌ ½�øÌ£m ¡¼d™‡¼ ù¼°Æ½¡¼†¼ @¼Š¼mÌh @¼‡¼Ì ¡¼†¼¼�¼‡¼¼ öÂ[¼¬¼™ ¬¼¼x¼Ì
@¼¼¡¼Ì \Ì, ]Ìû¼ KÌ ¬¼ÿ¼¼û¼t¼Â Š¼� t¼Ì‡¼¼ ¡¼†¼Æ †ü¼¼‡¼ KÌ½‡„t¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼
ú¼¼S¼—Š¼Ì ¬¼¼Am @¼Ì�ù¼ÌS¬¼ Eû¼Ì�Â‡¼Ì t¼û¼¼û¼ ‡¼Â[¼ÿ¼¼ ¡¼Ì½�@¼‡hû¼¼Z
¬h¼‡mm™ t¼�ÂKÌ [¼¼� @¼Ì�ù¼ÌS¬¼. ½Kü¼¼ A½‡mü¼¼@¼Ì @¼ÌK ½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z
]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ, @¼¼ EŠ¼�¼Zt¼, E[[¼ ¡¼Ì½�@¼‡h‡¼¼ T¼r¼¼ °¼ÿ¼‡¼¼
öÂ[¼¬¼™‡¼Ì °¡¼Ì ÿ¼¼Ì@¼� ¡¼Ì½�@¼‡hû¼¼Z ½¡¼¬t¼Êt¼ K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â �¶¼¼ \Ì.
¡¼¼°‡¼¼Ì @¼ƒ¼t¼‡¼ K‡¼Ì½Lh½¡¼hÂ Š¼œy¼‡¼ K�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ ¬¼ZŠ¼Èr¼™Š¼r¼Ì
¬¼Z£¼¼Ì½†¼t¼ ½Kü¼¼ K‡¼ÌLh @¼Ì½Šÿ¼KÌ£¼‡¼x¼Â ¬¼`] \Ì, t¼Ìû¼¼Z K°Ì¡¼¼û¼¼Z
@¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ \Ì KÌ, KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì ½�øÌ£m ½Kü¼¼ ¬¼Ìÿh¼Ì¬¼ Š¼� mÂdÿ¼ @¼Ì½‡]‡¼
¬¼¼x¼Ì ̂ Ìm¼ü¼Ìÿ¼Â A‡hÌ½ÿ¼]‡h û¼Ì‡ü¼Æ@¼ÿ¼ h›¼‡¬¼½û¼£¼‡¼ (@¼¼A@¼Ìû¼hÂ)
t¼K‡¼ÂK Š¼r¼ �]È K�Â \Ì. @¼¼ ÿ¼¼Ì‡[¼ Š¼� ½hŠŠ¼r¼Â K�t¼¼ ½Kü¼¼
A½‡mü¼¼‡¼¼ [¼Âö ¬¼Ìÿ¬¼ @¼¼Ì½ö¬¼� ûü¼¼ÍS¼-½¬¼K ¬¼¼Ì°‡¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ
KÌ, �°Ì¡¼¼¬¼Â@¼¼Ì‡¼Â ¬¼ÿ¼¼û¼t¼Â Š¼� @¼û¼¼–Z †ü¼¼‡¼ ½�øÌ£¼ K�Ìÿ¼¼
¬¼Ìÿh¼Ì¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì ¬¼¼Ì‡¼Ìhû¼¼Z Š¼œ½t¼¿ù¼½ù¼t¼ x¼¼ü¼ \Ì.


